
Form 4 20 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 
the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

05384585 

Name of Company 

Torridge Community Transport Association Limited 

li we 

Jeremiah Anthony O'Sullivan, 2nd Floor Stratus House, Emperor Way, Exeter Business Park, 
Exeter, EX1 30S 

7 

the liquidator(gf of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 19 February 2015 
/ 

/ 

Signed _ Date 25 February 2015 

Bishop Fleming LLP 
2nd Floor Stratus House 

Emperor Way 
Exeter Business Park 

Exeter 

EX1 30S 

For Official Use, 000. 

Wii 
26/02/2015 #311 

COMPANIFS HOLISE 

Ref 1010272/GJS/SH 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Torridge Community Transport Association Limited 

on the 19 February 2015 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in thts Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name Roy BECZwyH Annan Bowen 
yi. 

ns ad 

Signed R , RB CDS my vs 

Dated 1g. CEBRURAY Ze 



Torridge Community Transport Association Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 19 February 2015 

A- Summary of Assets 

Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 

£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge. 

Assets subject to floating charge 

Uncharged assets 

Leasehold Property - 74a High Street 100 100 

Furniture & Equipment 5,330 00 750 00 

Motor Vehicles (3) 61,623 00 26,000 00 
Book Debts 5,095 00 5,095 00 
Covenants Tax Refund 2,025 00 2,025 00 

Member Guarantee Payments 400 400 
Cash at CAF Bank 4,023 00 4,023 00 
Bishop Fleming Clients account 221 50 221 50 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 38,119 50 

signaturd > ABE, Date IG/92/ 2o? g 



Torridge Community Transport Association Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 19 February 2015 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 38,119 50 

Liabilities 
Preferential Creditors - 

Employee Claims - ERA 6,742 16 

6,742 16 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 31,377 34 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 

NIL 
31,377 34 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 31,377 34 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 

NIL 
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 31,377 34 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 31,377 34 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 
Trade & Expense Creditors 27,780 31 

Employee Claims - ERA 20,291 58 

Employee Claims - Expenses & Other 14,300 00 

HM Revenue & Customs (PAYE/NIC) 5,679 22 

68,051 14 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003) (36,673 77) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (36,673 77) 

Issued and called up capital 

NIL 
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (36,673 77) 

signature - B eASwma Date (G/e2/ ace 5 


